

र्ययः खूर्यः वर्षुयाः याबुरः। भेषः देवाः खूरः विया।

Royal Government of Bhutan Ministry of Education



Department of School Education Teacher Professional Support Division

MoE/DSE/TPSD/23(2)/2020/ 3034

25 August 2020

Announcement for In-country RGoB Scholarship for M.Ed Science and Mathematics

In accordance to the approval of the 295th HRC meeting held on 21 August 2020, the Ministry of Education is pleased to announce the RGoB scholarship for full-time Masters Programmes for **February 2021** intake at **Samtse College of Education**, Royal University of Bhutan as give below.

Sl. No	Programme	Intake	Duration	Eligible
1	M.Ed Science (Biology)	10	24 months	Biology elective
2	M.Ed Science (Physics)	10	24 months	Physics elective
3	M.Ed Science (Chemistry)	10	24 months	Chemistry elective
4	M.Ed Mathematics	10	24 months	Mathematics elective

Eligible and interested *regular in-service* candidates who fulfil the criteria given below are invited to apply on-line using the online Application Form (in linked shared) *on or before 15 September 2020*.

Eligibility criteria

- a. Candidates aspiring to apply for the programme should have one of the following qualifications:
 - PGDE/ PGCE (with elective subject);
 - B.Ed Secondary (with elective subject);
- b. Served a minimum of three years at the time of commencement of the course;
- c. Have obtained a rating of 'Good' and above in MAX moderation for 2018 and 2019;
- d. Be below 45 years of age at the time of commencement of the course;
- e. Not be currently enrolled in any of the award bearing programmes; and
- f. Have a clean service record.

Documents to be uploaded with the application

- Academic transcripts and certificates (Bachelors' degree, PGDE/ PGCE)
- Recommendation from your Principal endorsed by the Dzongkhag /Thromde Education Officer and HR Officer.

Note

- Shortlisted candidates list will be announced on the education website (www.education.gov.bt);
- Shortlisted applicants MUST sit for Selection Test administrate by Samtse College of Education.
- Applicants will not be shortlisted if any of the requirements are not met.

For any clarification, please contact:

Teacher Professional Support Division at tpsddse@moe.gov.bt.

Teacher Professional Support Division

Teacher Professional Support Division

DSE

Teacher Professional DSE